Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

Zuckerberg Mark
Form 4
November 16, 2017

FORM 4

OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287
Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subsi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
Zuckerberg Mark

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol

Facebook Inc [FB]

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
C/0O FACEBOOK, INC., 1601 11/14/2017
WILLOW ROAD
(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ 10% Owner
Other (specify

_ X__ Director
__X__ Officer (give title
below)

below)

COB and CEO

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

(i) Bz (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioDisposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial

(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @D
(or) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)

By Chan
Class A y

Zuckerberg
Common 11/14/2017 C 56,110 A $0 10,356,110 I .

Foundation
Stock )

By Ch
S $ Zl}llcieral;ler
Common 11/14/2017 S@ 22,430 D 177.8761 10,333,680 I . g

Foundation
Stock 3) )

By Ch
S $ Zl}llckeregler
Common 11/14/2017 S@ 33,680 D 178.4477 10,300,000 I e
Stock @ Foundation

M



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

s@

5@

s®

s®

0

s®

s@)

s@

18,874

16,195

6,866

7,159

5,729

8,297

56,230

14,205

41,125

D

D

A

D

D

$
177.9834
©)

$
178.4956
)

$
177.9589
©

$
178.5214
an

$
177.9067
12

$
178.4691
a4

$0

$ 177.096
5

449,692

433,497

580,767

573,608

678,301

670,004

10,356,230

10,342,025

10,300,900

By CZI
Holdings,
LLC ©

By CZI
Holdings,
LLC ©

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 2 Dated
5/8/2014 (10)

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 2 Dated
5/8/2014 (19

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 3 Dated
5/8/2014 U3

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 3 Dated
5/8/2014 (13)

By Chan
Zuckerberg

Foundation
M

By Chan
Zuckerberg

Foundation
M



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

s@

@

s@)

S®

s®

s®

S®

900

9,702

25,442

3,916

10,139

3,900

10,156

D

D

D

D

D

D

$

178.0796
(16)

$

178.5033
17)

$177.11
as)

$
178.1157
9

$
177.0859
0)

$
178.1591
@y

$

177.0872
(22)

$
178.1393
23)

10,300,000

423,795

398,353

569,692

559,553

666,104

655,948

100,100

By Chan
Zuckerberg

Foundation
)

By Chan
Zuckerberg

Foundation
)

By CZI
Holdings,
LLC ©

By CZI
Holdings,
LLC ©

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 2 Dated
5/8/2014 49

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 2 Dated
5/8/2014 (10)

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 3 Dated
5/8/2014 (13

By Mark
Zuckerberg,
Trustee Of
The Mark
Zuckerberg
2014 GRAT
No. 3 Dated
5/8/2014 (3)



Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

Class A By Chan

Common Zuckerberg

Stock Advocacy
4

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount of
Derivative  Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioDerivative Expiration Date Underlying Securities
Security or Exercise any Code Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Acquired (A)
Derivative or Disposed of
Security (D)
(Instr. 3, 4,
and 5)
.. Amount or
Brercisble Date | TWe  Numberof
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Class B Class A
Common (25) 11/14/2017 C 56,110 25) 25 Common 56,110
Stock 25 Stock
Class B Class A
Common 23 11/15/2017 C 56,230 25 25 Common 56,230
Stock (25 Stock
Class B Class A
Common 25) 25 25  Common 5,676,058
Stock (25 Stock
Class B Class A
Common 5 25 (25 Common 388,388,74<
Stock (25 Stock

Reporting Owners

. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address

Reporting Owners 4



Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

Director 10% Owner  Officer Other

Zuckerberg Mark

C/O FACEBOOK, INC.
1601 WILLOW ROAD
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

Signatures

/s/ Michael Johnson as attorney-in-fact for Mark
Zuckerberg

X X COB and CEO

11/16/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanatlon of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
*%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee and Settlor of the Chan Zuckerberg Foundation ("CZ Foundation"). The reporting
(1) person is deemed to have voting and investment power over the shares held by CZ Foundation, but has no pecuniary interest in these
shares.

The sales reported were effected by CZ Foundation and CZI Holdings, LLC ("CZI"), as applicable, pursuant to their Rule 10b5-1 trading

2) plans. These sales are part of Mr. Zuckerberg's previously-announced plan to gift or otherwise direct substantially all of his shares of
Facebook stock, or the net after-tax proceeds from sales of such shares, to further the mission of advancing human potential and
promoting equality by means of philanthropic, public advocacy, and other activities for the public good.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.21 to $178.20 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

3

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.21 to $178.97 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

@

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.33 to $178.32 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(C))

Shares held of record by CZI. Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg Trust dated July 7, 2006 ("2006 Trust") is the sole
(6) member of CZI. Mr. Zuckerberg is the sole trustee of the 2006 Trust and, therefore, is deemed to have sole voting and investment power
over the securities held by CZI.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.33 to $178.92 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(7

The sales reported were effected by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2, dated 5/8/2014 and Mark
(8) Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3, dated 5/8/2014, as applicable, pursuant to their Rule 10b5-1 trading
plans.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.33 to $178.31 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

9

(10) Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2, dated 5/8/2014.

(11) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.34 to $178.87 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate

Signatures 5



(12)

13)

(14)

15)

(16)

17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

@1

(22)

(23)

29

(25)

(26)

Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.24 to $178.225 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3, dated 5/8/2014.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.25 to $178.95 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$176.46 to $177.44 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.46 to $178.45 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$178.48 to $178.52 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$176.56 to $177.54 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.56 to $178.51 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$176.58 to $177.52 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.63 to $178.51 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$176.58 to $177.50 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$177.58 to $178.55 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Shares held of record by Chan Zuckerberg Advocacy. The reporting person is deemed to have voting and investment power over the
shares held by Chan Zuckerberg Advocacy, but has no pecuniary interest in these shares.

The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b)
upon certain transfers of such shares and has no expiration date.

Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of the 2006 Trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Explanation of Responses:



Edgar Filing: Zuckerberg Mark - Form 4

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 7



