Zuckerberg Mark Form 4 November 16, 2017

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

**OMB APPROVAL** 

**OMB** 3235-0287 Number:

January 31, Expires: 2005

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES** 

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, obligations Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Zuckerberg Mark Issuer Symbol Facebook Inc [FB] (Check all applicable) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Last) (Month/Day/Year) \_X\_\_ 10% Owner \_X\_\_ Director X\_ Officer (give title \_\_ Other (specify C/O FACEBOOK, INC., 1601 11/14/2017 below) WILLOW ROAD COB and CEO (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) \_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

### MENLO PARK, CA 94025

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tal	ble I - Non	-Derivativ	e Seci	ırities Acquir	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or orDisposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)  (A) or Amount (D) Price			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017		C	56,110	A	\$ 0	10,356,110	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation (1)
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017		S(2)	22,430	D	\$ 177.8761 (3)	10,333,680	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017		S(2)	33,680	D	\$ 178.4477 (4)	10,300,000	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation

Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(2)	18,874	D	\$ 177.9834 (5)	449,692	I	By CZI Holdings, LLC <u>(6)</u>
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(2)	16,195	D	\$ 178.4956 (7)	433,497	I	By CZI Holdings, LLC <u>(6)</u>
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(8)	6,866	D	\$ 177.9589 (9)	580,767	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2 Dated 5/8/2014 (10)
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(8)	7,159	D	\$ 178.5214 (11)	573,608	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2 Dated 5/8/2014 (10)
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(8)	5,729	D	\$ 177.9067 (12)	678,301	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3 Dated 5/8/2014 (13)
Class A Common Stock	11/14/2017	S(8)	8,297	D	\$ 178.4691 (14)	670,004	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3 Dated 5/8/2014 (13)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	С	56,230	A	\$ 0	10,356,230	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S(2)	14,205	D	\$ 177.096 (15)	10,342,025	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation (1)
	11/15/2017	S(2)	41,125	D		10,300,900	I	

Class A Common Stock					\$ 178.0796 (16)			By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S(2)	900	D	\$ 178.5033 (17)	10,300,000	I	By Chan Zuckerberg Foundation
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S(2)	9,702	D	\$ 177.11 (18)	423,795	I	By CZI Holdings, LLC (6)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S(2)	25,442	D	\$ 178.1157 (19)	398,353	I	By CZI Holdings, LLC (6)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S <u>(8)</u>	3,916	D	\$ 177.0859 (20)	569,692	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2 Dated 5/8/2014 (10)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S <u>(8)</u>	10,139	D	\$ 178.1591 (21)	559,553	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2 Dated 5/8/2014 (10)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S <u>(8)</u>	3,900	D	\$ 177.0872 (22)	666,104	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3 Dated 5/8/2014 (13)
Class A Common Stock	11/15/2017	S(8)	10,156	D	\$ 178.1393 (23)	655,948	I	By Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee Of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3 Dated 5/8/2014 (13)
						100,100	I	

Class A		By Chan
Common Stock		Zuckerberg Advocacy (24)
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities benef	cially owned directly or indirectly.	
	Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.	SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of onDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Class B Common Stock (25)	(25)	11/14/2017		С	56,110	(25)	(25)	Class A Common Stock	56,110
Class B Common Stock (25)	(25)	11/15/2017		С	56,230	(25)	(25)	Class A Common Stock	56,230
Class B Common Stock (25)	(25)					(25)	(25)	Class A Common Stock	5,676,058
Class B Common Stock (25)	(25)					(25)	(25)	Class A Common Stock	388,888,744

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Reporting Owners 4

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Zuckerberg Mark C/O FACEBOOK, INC. 1601 WILLOW ROAD MENLO PARK, CA 94025

X X COB and CEO

# Signatures

/s/ Michael Johnson as attorney-in-fact for Mark Zuckerberg

11/16/2017

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee and Settlor of the Chan Zuckerberg Foundation ("CZ Foundation"). The reporting person is deemed to have voting and investment power over the shares held by CZ Foundation, but has no pecuniary interest in these shares.
- The sales reported were effected by CZ Foundation and CZI Holdings, LLC ("CZI"), as applicable, pursuant to their Rule 10b5-1 trading plans. These sales are part of Mr. Zuckerberg's previously-announced plan to gift or otherwise direct substantially all of his shares of Facebook stock, or the net after-tax proceeds from sales of such shares, to further the mission of advancing human potential and promoting equality by means of philanthropic, public advocacy, and other activities for the public good.
- (3) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.21 to \$178.20 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (4) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.21 to \$178.97 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.33 to \$178.32 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- Shares held of record by CZI. Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg Trust dated July 7, 2006 ("2006 Trust") is the sole member of CZI. Mr. Zuckerberg is the sole trustee of the 2006 Trust and, therefore, is deemed to have sole voting and investment power over the securities held by CZI.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.33 to \$178.92 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The sales reported were effected by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2, dated 5/8/2014 and Mark (8) Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3, dated 5/8/2014, as applicable, pursuant to their Rule 10b5-1 trading plans.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.33 to \$178.31 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (10) Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 2, dated 5/8/2014.
- (11) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.34 to \$178.87 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate

Signatures 5

price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.24 to \$178.225 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (13) Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of The Mark Zuckerberg 2014 GRAT No. 3, dated 5/8/2014.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.25 to \$178.95 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (15) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$176.46 to \$177.44 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.46 to \$178.45 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$178.48 to \$178.52 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$176.56 to \$177.54 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.56 to \$178.51 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$176.58 to \$177.52 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.63 to \$178.51 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$176.58 to \$177.50 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$177.58 to \$178.55 per share, inclusive. The holder undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- Shares held of record by Chan Zuckerberg Advocacy. The reporting person is deemed to have voting and investment power over the shares held by Chan Zuckerberg Advocacy, but has no pecuniary interest in these shares.
- (25) The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b) upon certain transfers of such shares and has no expiration date.
- (26) Shares held of record by Mark Zuckerberg, Trustee of the 2006 Trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.